SUBJECT: A	Illowing Designated Runners in Performance Halter (USEF/EC)		Amendment 2 (Pink
(STANDARI	וח		
	apter 9, RULE 101 & 102 for submission requirements.		
	.,	Committee A	action:
Committees	required to review: (This section to be completed by the Agenda & Resolutions Committee)	Approve	Disapprove
Amateur	Committee	2	
	on Advisory Committee		0
	nal Show Commission	2	
USEF Arak	USEF Arabian Division Committee		
Working Western Committee		0	
Youth/Mi	d-Summer National Show Commission	1	
CONVENTIO	ON ACTION:		
XXXAp	provedApproved with Modification	Disap	proved
W	thdrawnReferred to Committee		
	SULVIOR (SL. 1) V. A.I.I. I. I		
	CHANGE: (<i>Check one</i>) _X Add new rule Delete existing rule	Change	existing text
indicate aff	ected Article/Rule number (AHA/USEF/EC) AR123		
DECOLUTIO	ALLE ALLE POR CONTRACTOR OF THE STATE OF THE		
KESOLUTIO	N: Use bold/italic for new wording, strikethrough to indicate deletion		
Whereas,	As a breed and an Association, we wish to encourage participation in I	norse shows an	d to encourage
vviiereas,	exhibitors who need assistance but still wish to compete, and	ioise silows all	u to encourage
	exhibitors who need assistance but still wish to compete, and		
Whereas,	Our base of exhibitors is aging and we wish to encourage those that w	ant to remain a	active, and
····ci cus,	our sase or extinutions is againg and the trish to encourage those that the		active, arra
Whereas,	AQHA has acknowledged and addressed this challenge in their own rig	ght, and	
Whereas,	As a breed and an Association, wish to encourage all to participate and	d we do not wa	nt to discriminate
	against anyone physically unable, and		
Whereas	The Arabian is a kind and charismatic horse that we should continue to	o promote as si	uch; Therefore, be it
Resolved,	That USEF AR123.2 be amending by inserting and adding the following	5 :	
Procedure		1.0	
	horse must be handled and shown throughout an entire class by only one an	•	•
substitute handler may be used if, during a class, the original handler becomes ill or is injured, or a Designated		_	
	unner Exemption has been granted. Time allowed for the change of handler		rdance with AR108
	me Out Rules. No handler may show more than one horse per class. (pulled	•	. 41
a.	An exhibitor in any youth or amateur Performance Halter class who is un		
	portion <u>as determined by a physician</u> may <u>appoint a designated runner a</u> Exemption Form.	<u>nu</u> submit a De	signatea Kunner
h	The official Designated Runner Exemption form must be accompanied by	a sianed physi	cian statement. The
D.	physician statement must state the exhibitor is unable to perform the wa		
	and the effective dates of the physician letter are not to exceed one year.		portions of the class
c.	The <u>Designated Runner</u> Exemption Form and physician statement must b		the AHA annroyed
C.	event with a deadline to be determined by the competition event prior to		
	of show office check-in.	otali coj til	C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C
d.	It is the exhibitor's responsibility to provide proof of the Designated Runr	ner Exemption	and physician
	statement to show management by a date and time determined by the s		

responsibility to inform judge(s) of any <u>designated</u> runner exemptions.

49

50	e.	The Designated Runner must hold current memberships as required by the competition event and meet the			
51		relevant division rules. requirements of the class. A substitute youth or amateur with current AHA			
52		Membership may lead the horse through the walk and trot portion of the class as a Designated Runner. The			
53		Designated Runner must be of the same age/division as the member with the Designated Runner			
54		Exemption. The exhibitor receiving the Designated Runner Exemption must thereafter set up and present			
55		the horse. In addition to the handler, the designated runner must sign the entry blank as an exhibitor.			
56	f.	The Designated Runner must be appropriately attired.			
57	g.	The Designated Runner may lead the horse through the walk and trot portion of the class. The exhibitor			
58 59		receiving the Designated Runner Exemption must thereafter set up and present the horse. The designated			
60		runner will handle the horse at the trot upon entrance and upon completion of the stand-up conformation judging. The exchange between the handlers will take place upon completion of the trot entrance and			
61		following completion of the stand-up conformation judging. The Designated Runner shall remain in the			
62		arena for the duration of the class at a safe and reasonable distance <u>dependent upon the configuration of</u>			
63		the arena. In the event of a disruption, the substitute runner may assist, however any other coaching or			
64		assistance is prohibited.			
65					
66	Effective:	December 31, 2025, or when approved by USEF/EC			
67					
68					
69					
70	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				
71 72	proponent must list reasons which establish Chapter 9, RULE 101.3.a. has been met)				
73					
74	PROPONENT	NENTS FINANCIAL IMPACT (REQUIRED): Refer to Chapter 9, RULE 102.6. & 102.7 for financial requirements			
75		impact to AHA for show entries and participation.			
76	-	opense to AHA as all record keeping is at the show level.			
77					
78					
79	Contact Pers	Contact Person:			
80					
81	SUBMITTED	BY: Arabian Horse Assn of Northern California Region Number: 3			
82	图 Member Organization □ Committee □ Commission □ Board □ Region (<i>check one</i> 图)				
83	Who voted:	☐ Members ☑ Board ☐ Delegates (check voting body)			
84	Total Number	er Eligible to Vote: 7 Number of Yes votes: 7 Number of No votes: 0			
85 86	How vote was taken: ☐ mail ☒ email/other electronic means ☐ phone ☐ meeting (check one) (Must have Quorum with majority of yes votes)				
87	Where docu	Where documentation of this vote is recorded: Stockton, CA (Must have printed documentation on file)			
88	Date vote taken: August 5-6, 2024				
89	Contact Pers	Person: Steve Freeman (Has authority to amend, combine or withdraw)			
90	Phone: (20	09) 531-3515 Email: sfree3158@sbcglobal.net			